FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET

SEPTEMBER 7, 1999

RE: DOCKET NO. 990959-TP - Notice by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. of adoption of an approved interconnection, unbundling, and resale agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. by Healthcare Liability Management Corporations d/b/a Fibre Channel Networks, Inc. and Health Management Systems, Inc.

<u>Issue 1</u>: Should the Commission deny the Notice of Adoption of the BellSouth/AT&T Interconnection, Unbundling, and Resale Agreement by Healthcare Liability Management Corporations d/b/a Fibre Channel Networks, Inc., and Health Management Systems, Inc., filed by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.? <u>Recommendation</u>: Yes. The Commission should deny the Notice of Adoption of the BellSouth/AT&T Interconnection, Unbundling, and Resale Agreement by Healthcare Liability Management Corporations d/b/a Fibre Channel Networks,

Inc. and Health Management Systems, Inc., filed by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

DISSENTING

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

10767 SEP-88

20

VOTE SHEET SEPTEMBER 7, 1999 DOCKET NO. 990959-TP - Notice by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. of adoption of an approved interconnection, unbundling, and resale agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and AT&T Communications of the Southern States, Inc. by Healthcare Liability Management Corporations d/b/a Fibre Channel Networks, Inc. and Health Management Systems, Inc.

(Continued from previous page)

<u>Issue 2</u>: Should this docket be closed? <u>Recommendation</u>: Yes. Upon approval of staff's recommendation by the Commission, the interconnection agreement between BellSouth and HMLC will be denied and the docket should be closed.

with modification by staff that order will be issued APPROVED to PAA. docket will be closed upon issuance of the consummating order unless a protest is filed to the PAA order.

RAR 10/12/99 note: Modification language changed after review of audiotape.

STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES NOREEN S. DAVIS DIRECTOR (850) 413-6199

Public Service Commission

August 31, 1999

Dr. Michael Weilert Health Liability Management Corporation 13738 Oxbow Road Ft. Myers, FL 33905

990959-TP

Dear Dr. Weilert:

Commissioners:

J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK

JULIA L. JOHNSON E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN

By letter dated August 26, 1999, we mailed you a copy of Staff's Recommendation for the September 7, 1999 Agenda Conference. In the cover letter, the date of the Agenda Conference was inadvertently stated as September 9, 1999. Please be advised that the date of the Agenda Conference is September 7, 1999.

We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused you.

Yours truly,

Cathy Bedell Acting Chief, Bureau of Telecommunications

CB:sa

cc: Division of Telecommunications Division of Records and Reporting

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us



1:5 Hd

STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES NOREEN S. DAVIS DIRECTOR (850) 413-6199

Public Service Commission

August 26, 1999

Dr. Michael Weilert Health Liability Management Corporation 13738 Oxbow Road Ft. Myers, FL 33905

Dear Dr. Weilert:

Commissioners:

J. TERRY DEASON

SUSAN F. CLARK

JULIA L. JOHNSON E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN

Enclosed for your review is a copy of Staff's Recommendation for the September 9, 1999 Agenda Conference.

Yours truly,

Cathy Bedell Acting Chief, Bureau of Communications

CB:sa Enclosure

cc: Division of Communications Division of Records & Reporting



STATE OF FLORIDA



Commissioners: JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON SUSAN F. CLARK JULIA L. JOHNSON E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



Division of Records & Reporting Blanca S. Bayó Director (850) 413-6770

Public Service Commission

July 28, 1999

Marshall M. Criser, III, Regulatory Vice President BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556

Re: Docket No. 990959-TP

Dear Mr. Criser:

This will acknowledge receipt of a request by BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. for approval of interconnection, unbundling, and resale agreement with Healthcare Liability Management Corporations d/b/a Fibre Channel Networks, Inc. and Health Management Systems, Inc., which was filed in this office on July 23, 1999 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6078 or FAX (850) 413-6079.

Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us